900557525 07/07/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM585116

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAMERESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900541873

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| iGo, Inc. | | 05/31/2019 | Corporation: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | iGo Rego, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9292 Russell Springs Rd | |
| City: | Russell Springs | |
| State/Country: | KENTUCKY | |
| Postal Code: | 42642 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: KENTUCKY | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 88437062 | IGO REGO |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2707825856

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2707828160

Email: lhagan@kerricklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Laura M. Hagan

Address Line 1: 1025 State St, PO Box 9547

Address Line 4: Bowling Green, KENTUCKY 42101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 3054.00034 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Laura M. Hagan |
| SIGNATURE: | /Laura M. Hagan/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/07/2020 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Amendment to Articles of Incorporation iGO inc to iGo Rego-3054_00034-LMH#page1.tif source=Amendment to Articles of Incorporation iGO inc to iGo Rego-3054_00034-LMH#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900557525 REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0551 Rou scan d

0985035.09

nsimo: CMA

Allson Lundergan Grimes Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 7/1/2019 2:24 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF IGO, INC.

Pursuant to KRS 271B.10-060, the undersigned corporation executes these articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is IGo, Inc.
- 2. The following amendments to the articles of incorporation were adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on the 1* day of January, 2019, in the manner prescribed by the Kentucky Business Corporation Act:

RESOLVED, that article No. 1 of the articles of incorporation of the corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"1. The name of the Corporation shall be:

iGo Rego, Inc.

- 3. The above amendment was adopted by both director and shareholder action.
- 4. The designation, number of outstanding shares, number of votes entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s), and number of votes of each voting group indisputable represented at the meeting, were as follows: Shareholders 100 shares and 100%.
- The total number of votes cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately thereon for and against such amendment, respectively, was:

| Secretaria | | Number of Votes Cast | | |
|------------|---------------|----------------------|---------|--|
| Second! | Shares Voting | For | Against | |
| | 100 | 100 | 0 | |

6. The total number of undisputed votes cast for the amendment by each voting group was 100. The number cast for the amendment by each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned duly authorized officer had executed these

-1-

Multi-page document. Select page: 1 2

| Multi-page | document. Select page: 1 2 | |
|------------|---|--|
| iGo sean d | | ** |
| | | |
| | articles of amendment this <u>SICE</u> day of May, 2019 | |
| | | IGO INC. |
| | | By: |
| | STATE OF KENTUCKY } COUNTY OF TAYLOR } | TARY |
| | I, the undersigned, Notary Public, do he personally appeared before me Michael Meyer, whis the President of IGO, INC., that he signed the and that the statements therein contained are true. | |
| | My Commission expires: 3/1/22 | Puntut Juliu Botary Public, State at Large |
| | The within instrument in writing was preparate Main Street, Campbellsville, Kentucky 42718. | ned by Bertram, Cox & Miller, LLP, 321 E. |
| | **** | John C. Miller |

- 2 -

Multi-page document. Select page: 12

RECORDED: 03/24/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0553